
CIU (SC) (10-18) -vs- Union Commonwealth (4-17)
3/14/2026 at Jerry Carey Stadium

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Collin Otte (3-1)
Loss: Braxten Alexander (0-1)
HBP: Manuel Geisel, Jayden Lochiatto, Braxten Alexander
PB: Chance Weathersbee (1), Noah Young (2)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:46   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
CIU (SC) 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 6 6 1
Union Commonwealth 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 4 2

CIU (SC) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kai Smith ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Ian D'Amico cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Daniel Sidoti dh 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
    Cameron Farnsworth pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Corbin Wright 1b 2 1 1 0 1 1 1
    Cooper Dyar pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Aiden Pomnitz rf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Aaron Guthrie 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
Quinn Jackson lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Hynicka ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Eli Musgraves 2b 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Chance Weathersbee c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hunter Cheslak ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Manuel Geisel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collin Otte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 6 4 5 10 7

2B: Daniel Sidoti (1)
SH: Quinn Jackson (2)
CS: Cooper Dyar (1); Quinn Jackson (1)
HBP: Corbin Wright (1); Eli Musgraves (2)
E: Kai Smith (1)
DP: 1

Union Commonwealth 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aiden Wilson lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Isaiah Pintor rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Nathan McCabe dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Marquese Glynn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Charlton ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noah Young c 2 0 0 0 2 2 1
    Colten Daugherty pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nate Adkins 3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
Caleb Newkirk 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brysen Vernon cf 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Cristian Bajjalieha 2b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Roberto Gallardo ss 3 0 0 1 0 2 2
Jayden Lochiatto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braxten Alexander p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Cantrell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 4 4 5 9 6

2B: Cristian Bajjalieha (1)
SB: Cristian Bajjalieha (1)
HBP: Aiden Wilson (1)
E: Roberto Gallardo (2)

CIU (SC) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Manuel Geisel 5.0 2 3 1 4 6 0 0 1 0 17 22 3 5 96
Collin Otte (W, 3-1) 2.0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 1 41
Totals 4 4 2 5 9 0 0 1 0 25 31 5 6 137

Union Commonwealth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jayden Lochiatto 6.0 3 3 0 4 9 1 0 2 0 20 28 4 4 95
Braxten Alexander (L, 0-1) 0.2 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 0 31
Cooper Cantrell 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 6 6 3 5 10 1 0 3 0 25 35 5 4 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

CIU (SC) - Top of 1st CIU UNI
Kai Smith grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Ian D'Amico struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Daniel Sidoti flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Union Commonwealth - Bottom of 1st CIU UNI
Aiden Wilson grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 0 0
Isaiah Pintor popped up to ss (3-1 FBBB). 0 0
Nathan McCabe struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 0 0

CIU (SC) - Top of 2nd CIU UNI
Corbin Wright hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 0
Aiden Pomnitz singled to center field (1-1 BK); Corbin Wright advanced to second. 0 0
Aiden Pomnitz advanced to second on a passed ball; Corbin Wright advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Aaron Guthrie reached first on an error by ss (1-0 B); Aiden Pomnitz scored, unearned; Corbin Wright
scored, unearned. 2 0
Quinn Jackson grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Aaron Guthrie advanced to second. 2 0
Aaron Guthrie advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Eli Musgraves singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Aaron Guthrie scored, unearned. 3 0
Chance Weathersbee reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KSFB); Eli Musgraves out at second 3b to 2b. 3 0
Cooper Dyar pinch ran for Chance Weathersbee. 3 0
Cooper Dyar out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 0

Union Commonwealth - Bottom of 2nd CIU UNI
Chance Weathersbee to c for Cooper Dyar. 3 0
Noah Young struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFS). 3 0
Nate Adkins struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 3 0
Caleb Newkirk flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 3 0

CIU (SC) - Top of 3rd CIU UNI
Kai Smith struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 3 0
Ian D'Amico struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 0
Daniel Sidoti walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 0
Corbin Wright walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Daniel Sidoti advanced to second. 3 0
Aiden Pomnitz walked (3-2 BFBBKB); Corbin Wright advanced to second; Daniel Sidoti advanced to third. 3 0
Aaron Guthrie popped up to rf (0-2 FF). 3 0

Union Commonwealth - Bottom of 3rd CIU UNI
Brysen Vernon struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 3 0
Cristian Bajjalieha grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 3 0
Roberto Gallardo struck out swinging (2-2 FBSFBS). 3 0

CIU (SC) - Top of 4th CIU UNI
Quinn Jackson flied out to cf (0-0). 3 0
Eli Musgraves struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 0
Chance Weathersbee struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 3 0

Union Commonwealth - Bottom of 4th CIU UNI
Aiden Wilson hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH). 3 0
Isaiah Pintor singled, bunt (0-0); Aiden Wilson advanced to second. 3 0



Nathan McCabe grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Isaiah Pintor out on the play; Aiden Wilson
advanced to third. 3 0
Noah Young walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 3 0
Marquese Glynn pinch ran for Noah Young. 3 0
Nate Adkins flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

CIU (SC) - Top of 5th CIU UNI
Noah Young to c for Marquese Glynn. 3 0
Kai Smith flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 3 0
Ian D'Amico struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 0
Daniel Sidoti doubled to left center (1-2 SKB). 3 0
Corbin Wright struck out looking (1-2 KSFFBK). 3 0

Union Commonwealth - Bottom of 5th CIU UNI
Caleb Newkirk struck out looking (3-2 KKFBBFFBK). 3 0
Brysen Vernon walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 3 0
Cristian Bajjalieha reached first on an error by ss (2-1 BBK); Brysen Vernon advanced to third. 3 0
Cristian Bajjalieha stole second. 3 0
Roberto Gallardo grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 KKBB); Brysen Vernon scored, unearned. 3 1
Cristian Bajjalieha advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 1
Aiden Wilson singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BSBK); Cristian Bajjalieha scored, unearned. 3 2
Isaiah Pintor grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 3 2

CIU (SC) - Top of 6th CIU UNI
Aiden Pomnitz reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 3 2
Aaron Guthrie walked (3-1 BBBKB); Aiden Pomnitz advanced to second. 3 2
Quinn Jackson grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Aaron Guthrie advanced to second; Aiden Pomnitz
advanced to third. 3 2
Eli Musgraves hit by pitch (2-1 SBH). 3 2
Hunter Cheslak pinch hit for Chance Weathersbee. 3 2
Hunter Cheslak struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 2
Kai Smith struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 3 2

Union Commonwealth - Bottom of 6th CIU UNI
Chance Weathersbee to c for Hunter Cheslak. 3 2
Nathan McCabe walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 2
Marquese Glynn pinch ran for Nathan McCabe. 3 2
Noah Young walked (3-1 BKBBB); Marquese Glynn advanced to second. 3 2
Colten Daugherty pinch ran for Noah Young. 3 2
Collin Otte to p for Manuel Geisel. 3 2
Nate Adkins walked (3-0 BBBB); Colten Daugherty advanced to second; Marquese Glynn advanced to third. 3 2
Caleb Newkirk reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKFB); Nate Adkins advanced to second; Colten Daugherty
advanced to third; Marquese Glynn out at home 1b to c. 3 2
Brysen Vernon struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 3 2
Cristian Bajjalieha doubled to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 KSFBF); Caleb Newkirk advanced to third; Nate Adkins
scored; Colten Daugherty scored. 3 4
Roberto Gallardo struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 3 4

CIU (SC) - Top of 7th CIU UNI
Noah Young to c for Colten Daugherty. 3 4
Braxten Alexander to p for Jayden Lochiatto. 3 4
Ian D'Amico flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 3 4
Daniel Sidoti walked (3-2 BKSFBBB). 3 4
Cameron Farnsworth pinch ran for Daniel Sidoti. 3 4
Corbin Wright singled to center field (2-1 BKB); Cameron Farnsworth advanced to second. 3 4
Cooper Dyar pinch ran for Corbin Wright. 3 4



Aiden Pomnitz singled, advanced to second, RBI (1-1 KB); Cooper Dyar advanced to third; Cameron
Farnsworth scored. 4 4
Aaron Guthrie struck out swinging (3-2 BSFBFFBS). 4 4
Ethan Hynicka pinch hit for Quinn Jackson. 4 4
Ethan Hynicka singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BFSB); Aiden Pomnitz scored; Cooper Dyar scored. 6 4
Quinn Jackson pinch ran for Ethan Hynicka. 6 4
Eli Musgraves hit by pitch (1-0 H); Quinn Jackson advanced to second. 6 4
Cooper Cantrell to p for Braxten Alexander. 6 4
Quinn Jackson out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 6 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Union Commonwealth - Bottom of 7th CIU UNI
Daniel Sidoti to dh for Cameron Farnsworth. 6 4
Corbin Wright to 1b for Cooper Dyar. 6 4
Quinn Jackson to lf. 6 4
Aiden Wilson singled (1-2 SBS). 6 4
Isaiah Pintor popped up to 2b (2-2 FBBKF). 6 4
Max Charlton pinch hit for Marquese Glynn. 6 4
Max Charlton flied out to cf (1-2 BKKF). 6 4
Noah Young struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 6 4


